
Resultat SM och NM i DX-ing 1966 
 

Arrangörsklubb: DX-Listeners’ Club, Norge 
 

Datum: 1966-10-21 – 1966-10-23 
 

 

SM individuellt 
 

Pl. Namn Klubb Stn. Stn.p. Px.p. 
      

1 Anders Bjernstad Malmö Kortvågsklubb 19 12 749 77 

2 Torbjörn Einarsson Umeå Kortvågsklubb 19 12 653 76 

3 Nils Ingelström Umeå Kortvågsklubb 19 12 653 71 

4 Gösta Larsson Wermlands Radiounion 18 11 996 56 

5 Olle Alm  18 11 864 64 

6 Stig Dahlberg Svalans DX-Club 18 11 864 58 

7 Ulf Palmenquist Sveriges Radioklubb 18 11 864 57 

8 Waldemar Mellqvist Burträsk DX-Club 17 11 209 55 

9 Lars-Uno Johansson Radix DX-Club 17 11 193 52 

10 Lennart Klavius Umeå Kortvågsklubb 17 11 173 57 

11 Lars Nilsson  17 11 165 57 

12 Staffan Crona Wermlands Radiounion 17 11 165 46 

13 Rolf Linde Malmö Kortvågsklubb 17 11 111 54 

14 Alf Bäckström     

15 Berndt Stålbröst     

16 Lars Olof Larsson     

17 Andree Thomasson     

18 Bo Ivarsson     

19 Stig Andersson     

20 Kurt Öhlund     

21 Bill Ericsson     

22 Torsten Ingelström     

23 Owe Nordin     

24 Hans Olsson     

25 Lars Stigendahl     

26 Ulf Åkesson     

27 Christer Forsblad     

28 Jan Rasmusson     

29 Per Holm     

30 Göran Eriksson     

 

 

SM Klubbtävlingen 
 

1. Umeå Kortvågsklubb 15 (2+3+10) T. Einarsson, N. Ingelström, L. Klavius   

2. Malmö Kortvågsklubb  (1+13+?) A. Bjernstad, R. Linde 

3. Svalans DX-Club  (6+?+?) S. Dahlberg 

 

 



NM individuellt 
 

Pl. Namn Klubb Land Stn. Stn.p. Px.p. 
       

1 Illka Pitkänen Suomen DX-Kuuntelijat FIN 19 12 853 66 

2 Anders Bjernstad Malmö Kortvågsklubb S 19 12 749 77 

3 Torbjörn Einarsson Umeå Kortvågsklubb S 19 12 653 76 

4 Nils Ingelström Umeå Kortvågsklubb S 19 12 653 71 

5 Arto Peltonen Suomen DX-Kuuntelijat FIN 18 12 078 49 

6 Gösta Larsson Wermlands Radiounion S 18 11 996 56 

7 Claes E. Felixson Uudenmaan Radiokerho FIN 18 11 900 61 

8 Daniel Söderman Finlands DX-Club rf. FIN 18 11 864 69 

9 Olle Alm  S 18 11 864 64 

10 Stig Dahlberg Svalans DX-Club S 18 11 864 58 

11 Ulf Palmenquist Sveriges Radioklubb S 18 11 864 57 

12 Waldemar Mellqvist Burträsk DX-Club S 17 11 209 55 

13 Carl-Johan Eriksson Jakobstad DX-Club FIN 17 11 209 54 

14 Lars-Uno Johansson Radix DX-Club S 17 11 193 52 

15 Lennart Klavius Umeå Kortvågsklubb S 17 11 173 57 

16 Hans Hertkorn Finlands DX-Club rf. FIN 17 11 165 61 

17 Lars Nilsson  S 17 11 165 57 

18 Staffan Crona Wermlands Radiounion S 17 11 165 46 

19 Rolf Linde Malmö Kortvågsklubb S 17 11 111 54 

20 Arild Nygaard DX-Listeners’ Club NOR 17 11 101 55 

 

 

NM Klubbtävlingen 
 

1. Umeå Kortvågsklubb 22 (3+4+15) T. Einarsson, N. Ingelström, L. Klavius 

2. Suomen DX-Kuuntelijat 32 (1+5+26) I. Pitkänen, A. Peltonen 

3. Finlands DX-Club rf. 49 (8+16+25) D. Söderman, H. Hertkorn, K. Lindström 

 

 

Landskamp 
 

1. Sverige 24 (2+3+4+6+9) A. Bjernstad, T. Einarsson, N. Ingelström, G. Larsson, O. Alm 

2. Finland 34 (1+5+7+8+13) 
I. Pitkänen, A. Peltonen, C. E. Felixson, D. Söderman, 

C-J. Eriksson 

3. Norge 127 (20+21+27+28+31) A. Nygaard 

 

 


